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Product Data Sheet for Item # 2373
RANCH SAVORY

Product Overview: Dry, free flowing powder produced with a uniform ranch flavor. Maltodextrin based product able to maintain
quality and consistency of color and flavor.

Product Physical Properties

Flavor / Odor (sensory) Creamy, Ranch

Finished Product Color White with Green leafy particles
Form Free-flowing, powder
Applications:

Used in the Food Industry as a base coating for popcorn.

Ingredient Statement: Whey, salt, buttermilk powder, sugar, onion powder, dried cream extract, parsley, silicon dioxide (flow
agent), lactic acid, canola oil, tumeric extract (E100) for color, natural flavors.

Packaging: UPC:
25lbs. (11.3kg) Bag in box 090939 02373 7

Certified:
Kosher Dairy and Halal

Country of Origin*:
MADE IN THE USA Non Chalav Yisrael
All ingredients used in the manufacturing of this product were produced in the United States of America.

*Definition: The Country of Origin or product origin is defined as the country where the material was manufactured/produced/cultivated. When the material undergoes substantial transformation in a second country, the
country in which the transformation is performed shall be considered the country of origin.

Storage & Shelf Life:
Store at < 110°F in a clean, dry, and odor-free environment.
Best if used within 12 months from the date of manufacture in unopened containers.

Food Grade Statement:

Gold Medal Products Co. hereby certifies that this product is Generally Recognized as Safe (GRAS) and is manufactured to Good
Manufacturing Practices and is safe for its intended use. This item is produced in a facility inspected by the United States Food and
Drug Administration, State and Local authorities. This product manufactured by Gold Medal Products Co. is guaranteed as fit for
human consumption.

Material Safety Data Sheets (MSDS) Statement:

Material Safety Data Sheets (MSDS) are only issued for products considered to be hazardous. Gold Medal Products Co. food
products are exempt from requiring a MSDS in accordance to the Occupational Safety and Health Administrations Hazard
Communication Rule, as outlined under 29 Code of Federal Regulations (29 CFR) 1910.1200 subpart 2 (b)(5) and (6).

Requlatory Information:

This product is approved for use in Europe, Japan, or other countries.

Gold Medal Products Co. is registered and compliant with Public Health & Security.

FDA Bioterrorism Preparedness and Response Act of 2002 Registration #: xxxxxxx7492, re-registered 10-2014

Foreign Material Contamination:
The manufacturing of this product is routinely monitored for foreign material contamination.

Other contaminants — There is no known content of contamination of potentially hazardous components in this product. These
components include but are not limited to PAH, BPa, Dioxin, melamine, ethylene oxide, zearalenone, organic solvents.
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GMO Statement:

XI GMO or potentially GMO

This term shall be used to describe products that contain ingredients, additives, or processing aides derived from commodities that
have commercially grown GMO varieties in the supply chain, AND residual DNA/protein is likely detectable in the final product
due to the removal process of all extraneous material that might harbor genetically modified organisms (GMQ’s), or substances
(protein, DNA) derived thereof may not be effective or warranted.

[] Non-GMO

This term shall be used to describe products that contain ingredients, additives, or processing aides derived from commodities that
have commercially grown GMO varieties in the supply chain, BUT residual DNA/protein is likely NOT detectable in the final
product, either by effectively removing all extraneous material that might harbor genetically modified organisms (GMO’s) or
substances (protein, DNA) derived thereof or being a naturally non-GMO product.

Microbiological Statement:

This product, produced for/by Gold Medal Products Co., has a low moisture content (less than 0.05% typical) and lacks nutrients
essential to support growth of most microorganisms. Organisms considered food-borne pathogens or of concern from a quality
standpoint are not able to proliferate in this product; the processing and packaging is completed in a closed and sealed system
offering little opportunity for contamination from extraneous materials that might harbor pathogens, viral particles, etc.

Lot Number Explanation:

LOT# 14083015002

Information used

Year (last Day internally
2 digits) product is
product is produced.
produced.
Month
productis
produced.
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Allergens:

This product contains milk and soy.

Allergen

Soy
Milk
Wheat
Egg
Peanut
Tree Nut
Fin Fish
Crustacean
Sensitizing Agents
(NOT KNOWN ALLERGENS)
Yellow #5 (tartrazine)
Yellow #6 (Sunset Yellow)
Bee Pollen
Carmine/Cochineal
Celery
Corn
Glutamate/Glutamic Acid
Gluten > 20 mg/kg
Hydrolyzed Vegetable Proteins
Lupines (aka Lupin)
Mollusks
Mustard
Seeds (Cotton, Poppy, Sesame, or
Sunflower)
Sulfur Dioxide (SOy) and Sulfites
(>10ppm)
TBHQ
Yeast

RANCH SAVORY

In the
Product
Yes
Yes
No
No
No
No
No
No

No
No
No
No
No
Yes
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

No

No
No

On the
same line
Yes
Yes
No
No
No
No
No
No

Yes
Yes
No
No
No
Yes
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

No

No
No

In the Facility

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
No
No

Yes
Yes
No
No
No
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
No
No
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes

Stored Products:

Allergens listed below and marked with
an asterisk (“*””) may be stored and
labeled in our warehouse in finished
form. All products come from approved
suppliers. Each product is evaluated on
the potential cross contamination with
other products and allergens in the
approved supplier’s facility. If there is
any risk to that product, then it is stated
at the top of this section as “may contain”
or “contains”. Otherwise if it is not, those
Allergens or Sensitizing Agents listed DO
NOT pose any threat to any of Gold
Medal Product Co. finished products.

*Milk and derivatives, *eggs and
derivatives, fish, shellfish (including
crustaceans, mollusks and their derivatives),
*tree nuts and derivatives, *wheat and
derivatives, *peanuts and derivatives,
*rice and derivatives, *corn and
derivatives, *gluten sources (other than
Wheat: such as oat and its by products,
barley, rye, malt, buckwheat, spelt, and
kamut), *yeast and derivatives, Lupin and
derivatives, *artificial colors, *MSG,
*benzoates, *TBHQ, *hydrolyzed
vegetable proteins, *sulfites, artificial
sweeteners, *animal derivatives,
*mustard, celery, *seeds, *cocoa and
derivatives, *cinnamon, and *caffeine.

Allergen Cross-Contamination Prevention: Potential allergenic materials are produced using designated storage and processing.

The risk of contamination is extremely low. When rework is used it is isolated and used only in products that may contain the same
allergens. All containers and storage tanks are labeled accordingly if they may contain allergens.
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Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 10z (30g)

Senvings Per Container 378

Amaint Pet EE'l'l.'iﬂﬂ

Calories 80 Calories from Fat 5

Total Fat 1g 2%
Saturated Fat Og 0%
Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 5mg 2%

Sodium 2480mg 103%

Total Carbohydrate 17¢ 6%
Digtary Fiber 0g 0%
Sugars 12g

Pratein 3g

Caloium 158%  + Iron 0%

"Percent Daly Valuas are besad on 3 2 00D calng

diat Your daly values may be highar or lower
depanding an your calane neas

Calones: 2000 2400
Tatal Fat Lessthan 653 By
Sefursted Fat Lessthan 209 25
Cholesteral — Lessthan  300mg  300mg
Ledum Lesaihan  240img 2 40dmg
Tatal Garbohydrate oy Mg
Duzary Fiter Fi Hg

Nutes ggmg Per 10g Nutrrts g:w'ng Per 100g
Basic Components Vitamin B12 (meg) - -
Gram Weight (q) 3000 10000 Biotin (mcg) - -
Calories (kcal) 8700 29000 Vitamin C (mg) 0 0
Calories from Fat (keal) 6.7 2250 VitaminD-1U(IU) - -
Calories from SatFat (kal) 405 1350 VitaminD - meg (mcg) - -
Protein (q) 330 1100 VitaminE - Alpha-Toco (mg) - -
Carbohydrates (q) 1710 5700 Folate (mcg) - -
Dietary Fiber (g) 030 1.00 Folate, DFE (mcg) - -
Soluble Fiber (g) - - Vitamin K (mcg) - -
Total Sugars (q) 1230 4100 Pantothenic Acid (mg) - -
Monosaccharides (q) - ~ Minerals
Disaccharides (g) - ~ Calcium (mg) 14100 47000
Other Carbs (q) - ~ Chromium (mcg) - ~
Fat (g) 075 250 Copper (mg) - -
Safurated Fat (g) 045 150 Fluoride (mg) - -
Mono Fat (g) - - lodine (meg) - -
Poly Fat () - - Iron {mg) 0 0
Trans Fatty Acid (q) 0 0 Magnesium (mg) - -
Cholesterol (mg) 720 2400 Manganese (mg) - -
Water (g) - ~ Molybdenum (mcg) - -
Vitamins Phosphorus (mg) - -
Vitamin A- U (1U) 2400 8000 Potassium (mg) - -
Vitamin A - RE (RE) 0 0 Selenium (meg) - -
Vitamin A - RAE (RAE) 0 0 Sodium (mg) 248400 8280.00
Carotenoid RE (RE) 0 0 Zinc(mg) - -
Retinol RE (RE) 0 0 PolyFats
Beta-Carotene (mcg) - ~ Omega 3 Fatty Acid (g) - -
Vitamin B1 (mg) - ~ Omega 6 Fatty Acid (g) - -
Vitamin B2 (mg) - — Qther Nutrients
Vitamin B3 (mg) - ~ Alcohal (g) - -
Vitamin B3 - Niacin Equiv (mg) - - (affeine (mg) - -
Vitamin B (mg) - ~ Cholin (mg) - -
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